

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

For the year ended 31 March 2022

	Note	2022 HK\$'000	2021 HK\$'000
Continuing operations			
Turnover	2	3,412,727	3,043,029
Cost of sales	5	(2,152,181)	(1,991,198)
Gross profit		1,260,546	1,051,831
Other income	2	52,235	142,343
Selling and distribution costs	5	(1,323,946)	(1,325,402)
Administrative expenses	5	(249,191)	(208,533)
Impairment of right-of-use assets and property, plant and equipment	13 & 14	(86,978)	(57,679)
Other gains – net	4	19,238	5,959
Operating loss		(328,096)	(391,481)
Finance income	8	3,049	6,449
Finance costs	8	(11,778)	(16,449)
Loss before income tax		(336,825)	(401,481)
Income tax (expense)/credit	9	(6,907)	42,183
Loss for the year from continuing operations		(343,732)	(359,298)
Profit for the year from discontinued operation	10	–	7,930
Loss for the year attributable to owners of the Company		(343,732)	(351,368)
Loss per share for loss from continuing operations attributable to owners of the Company for the year (expressed in HK cents per share)			
Basic	11	(11.1)	(11.6)
Diluted	11	(11.1)	(11.6)
Loss per share for loss attributable to owners of the Company for the year (expressed in HK cents per share)			
Basic	11	(11.1)	(11.3)
Diluted	11	(11.1)	(11.3)

The notes and disclosures on pages 154 to 209 are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.